
 

THS Swim Schedule 2025 
 

Date Event Location Warm Up Start Note 

2/10-12 
Mon-W 

Tryouts Girls 2:30-4:30pm (1:30-3:30pm Wed) 
Boys 4:30-6:30pm (3:30-5:30pm Wed) 

2/13 PRESIDENTS WEEKEND - Thursday (Girls 7-9am, Boys 9-11am) / No Practice Fri-Mon 

2/18- 
Mon-Fri 

Regular Season Practices A Squad (Boys & Girls) 2:30-4:30pm (1:30-3:30pm Wed) 
B Squad (Boys & Girls) 4:30-6:30pm (3:30-5:30pm Wed) 

2/22 Saturday Mini  Clinic THS Pool 8:30-10:30am Optional 

3/5 *Enochs Dual Enochs 3pm 4pm Bus 2:30 

3/7-8 Woodcreek Invite (Varsity 
Overnight) 

Roseville Aquatic 
Complex 

Fri 10am 
Sat 8am 

Fr 12pm 
Sat 10am 

12-14 per varsity 
squad 

3/12 Hilmar Dual Turlock 2:30pm 4pm  

3/14 *Pitman Dual Turlock 2:30pm 4pm  

3/15 Ripon Invite (Var) Ripon 7:30am 9am Bus 6:45am 

3/21 *Gregori Dual Enochs 3pm 4pm Bus 2:30pm 

3/22 Saturday Mini  Clinic THS Pool 8:30-10:30am Optional 

- - - 3/26 or 3/28 Possible Dual - - -  

3/29 Merced County (Var) Merced College 7:30am 9am Bus 6:45am 

4/4 *Modesto Dual Turlock 2:30pm 4pm  

4/5 NorCal Relays (All) Johansen 7:30am 9am Bus 6:45am 

4/11 *Downey Dual Downey 3pm 4pm Bus 2:30pm 

4/16 CCAL Varsity Trials Enochs TBD TBD TBD 

4/17 CCAL JV/Var Finals Enochs TBD TBD TBD 

4/18-25 SPRING BREAK - No Practice Fri-Mon (4/18-21) / Practice Tues-Fri (4/22-25) 9-11am 

5/7 CIF Girls Trials Elk Grove 8am 10am  

5/8 CIF Boys Trials Elk Grove 8am 10am  

5/9 CIF Swim Finals Elk Grove 8am 10am  

A Squad = Faster Intervals & More Yards  // B Squad = Greater Emphasis on Technique 
 
 
Coaching Staff 
Anne Cornell - Girls Head Coach - acornell@turlock.k12.ca.us 

Zach Glidden - Varsity Boys Head Coach - zaglidden@turlock.k12.ca.us 

Nic Serratos - JV Boys Head Coach - nserratos@turlock.k12.ca.us 

Maddie Bettencourt - JV girls Head Coach - 

*CCAL League Meets   - - - - Schedule is subject to change. Last update 1/15/2024 
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Administrators  
Dave Kline - Principal - dkline@turlock.k12.ca.us 

Aaron Mello - Assistant Principal - amello@turlock.k12.ca.us  

Mike Brown - Athletic Director - mbrown@turlock.k12.ca.us 

Shadi Safi - Dean of Students - ssafi@turlock.k12.ca.us 
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